
WVHEPC J-1 Exchange Visitor Program

Responsible/Alternate Responsible Officers

West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission (WVHEPC)
1018 Kanawha Blvd East, Suite 700, Charleston, WV 25301

● Clark Egnor, Director of International Programs
304-558-0261 | clark.egnor@wvhepc.edu

Bluefield State College
219 Rock Street, Bluefield, WV 24701

● Sudhakar "Jammy Jamkhandi, Director of International Initiatives & Professor of English
304-327-4036 | sjamkhandi@bluefieldstate.edu

Concord University
1000 Vermillion Street, P.O. Box 1000 Campus Box 86, Athens, WV 24712

● Nancy Ellison, Director of Multicultural Affairs
304-384-6086 | nellison@concord.edu

Fairmont State University
1201 Locust Avenue, Fairmont, WV 26554

● Sarah Sakaguchi, Assistant Director of Educational Pathway for International Centers
and Students (EPICS)
304-367-4490 | sarah.sakaguchi@fairmontstate.edu

● Lori Schoonmaker, Registrar
304-367-4141 | lori.schoonmaker@fairmontstate.edu

Glenville State College
200 High Street, Glenville, WV. 26351

● Dwight Heaster, Associate Professor of Business Administration & Chair
304-462-6256 | heaster@glenville.edu

Shepherd University
301 N. King Street, Shepherdstown, WV 25443

● Yuanyan "Emily" Liu, Director of International Affairs
304-876-5662 | yliu@shepherd.edu

● Mary Beth Myers, International Student Advisor
304-876-5105 | mmyers17@shepherd.edu

West Liberty University
West Liberty University, 208 University Drive, C.U. Box 200, West Liberty, WV 26074

● Mihaela "Mia" Szabo, Director of International Enrollment
304-336-8270 | mszabo@westliberty.edu


